list by the election officers in charge at said box.

The polls were declared open for the reception of ballots for Town Officers
at 9.?.5 a. m.

Voted to close the polls at 3.30 p. m.
Voted to take up Article 5.

MEMORIAL DAY.

Article 5. Voted, that the Town appropriate the sum of one hundred
and twenty-five dollars ($125), to defray in part, the expense of Memorial
Day.

BORROWING MONEY.

Article 0. Voted, that the Town Treasurer be, and hereby is authorized,
wjith the approval of the Selectmen, to borrow money in anticipation of
the taxes of the present municipal year, such sum or sums of money so

[...]

Fiske, that the Town appropriate ($3500), to
be expended on tin Cemetery plan, to raise ($700), this year and bond the
Town for ($2800), was lost.

TREASURER'S SALARY.
Article 24. Motion by Mr. Charles M. Wood that the salary of the Town

Treasurer be one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125).
Carried, 31 yeas, 25 nays.

TOWN CLERK'S SALARY.
Article 25. Voted, to pay the Town Clerk a salary and that it be de-

termined by the Selectmen.
Article 27. Voted, to pass over the article in regard to street signs.
Article 28. Voted, to pass over the article in regard to bonding the

[...]

The remaining ballots were then taken from the ballot box and audibly
counted make the total number of ballots cast 396.

The ballots having been sorted and counted, public declaration thereof
was made in open meeting and recorded as follows:

FOR TOWN CLERK FOR THREE YEARS.

Francis T. Nelson had three hundred thirty-three votes 333
Blanks had sixty-three 63

Whole number of votes, three hundred ninety-six 396
Francis T. ^.elson was declared elected and sworn by the Moderator in

open town meeting, March 3rd, 1902.

FOR TREASURER.

Stephen B. Fiske had three hundred fifteen votes ". 31i>
Francis T. Nelson had one vote 1
Blanks had eighty 80

Whole number of votes three hundred ninety-six Sflti
Stephen B. Fiske was declared elected and sworn by the Town Clerk, Mar.

6th, 1902.

FOR SELECTMEN.

Edward C. Lyford had two hundred eighty votes 280
William H. Walker had one hundred ninety-five votes 195
William H. Wellington had two hundred votes 200
Charles A. Whitney had one hundred ninety-eight votes 108
Appleton P. Williams had one hundred ninety-seven votes 107
Blanks had one hundred eighteen 118

Whole number of votes eleven hundred eighty-eight 1188
William H. Wellington, Edward C. Lyford and Charles A. Whitney were

declared elected, sworn by the Town Clerk as follows: Edward C. Lyford.
March 7th; Charles A. Whitney and William H. Wellington,March 10th.

FOR ASSESSORS OF TAXKS.

Alex Barton had two hundred seventy-eight votes 278
Herbert M. Buck had two hundred forty-six votes 24C
David A. Farrington had two hundred seventy-six votes 276
Charles O'Connell had ninety-two votes 92
Perley W. Rockwood had one hundred twelve votes 112
Blanks had one hundred eighty-four 184

Whole number of votes, eleven hundred and eighty-eight 1188
Alex Barton, Herbert M. Buck and David A. Farrington were declared

elected, sworn by the Town Clerk as follows: Herbert M. Buck, March 4th;
David A. Farmngton, March 7th and Alex Barton, March 10th.

FOR OVERSEERS OF THE POOR.

Theophilus F. Boyd had one. hundred two votes 102
Thomas T. Brewer had one hundred ninety-eight votes 198
Lowell A. Jordan had two hundred fifty-eight votes 258
Emery W. King had one hundred twenty-three votes 123
Walter E. Sadler had one hundred fifty-two votes 152
Charles M. Wood had one hundred ninety-six votes 100
Blanks had one hundred fifty-nine 159

Whole number of votes, eleven hundred eighty-eight 1188
Thomas T. Brewer, Lowell A. Jordan and Charles M. Wood were declared

elected, sworn by the Town Clerk as follows: Thomas T. Brewer and Lowell
A. Jordan, March 5th; Charles M. Wood, March 4th.

FOR SCHOOL COMMITTEE, THREE TEAKS.

Mrs. Lelia P. Johnson had one hundred nineteen votes 119
Edward C. Traver had two hundred thirty-nine votes 23!)
Blanks had thirty-eight 38

Whole number of votes three hundred ninety-six 306
Edward C. Traver was declared elected and sworn March 10th, 1902.

FOR COLLECTOR OF TAXES.

Henry J. Batchelor bad three hundred votes 300